

[Press release]

For Immediate Release

Kingdee Cloud Cosmic and Huawei Cloud Jointly Launch Solutions to Help Large Enterprises Implement Digital Transformation

(23 September 2019, Hong Kong) **Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited** ("Kingdee" or the "Company"; stock code: 00268.HK), a leading enterprise Cloud service provider, is pleased to announce that Kingdee and Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Huawei") have held a ceremony at Shanghai World Expo Exhibition and Convention Center to announce the joint launch of large enterprise solutions by Kingdee Cloud Cosmic and Huawei Cloud.



(Photo 1, from left to right: JI Xiaojun, Intelligent Manufacturing Solutions Director of Kingdee China; ZHANG Yapeng, Associate Director of the Platform Ecology Department of Kingdee China; ZHAO Yanxi, Senior Vice President of Kingdee China; GAO Jianghai, General Manager of Huawei Cloud BU Basic Services; XIANG Jun, General Manager of Huawei's Shenzhen Enterprise Business; and LI Yawei, Director of Huawei's Shenzhen Enterprise Business Solutions Unit)

As the new generation of digital enterprise symbiosis platform based on Cloud-native architecture, Kingdee Cloud Cosmic is equipped with distributed architecture to support the implementation of typical Cloud-native technologies such as microservices, container





services and DevOps. Being certified to be compatible with Huawei Cloud Kunpeng Cloud services, Kingdee Cloud Cosmic helps enterprises to further integrate their PaaS+SaaS enterprise-grade Cloud service platform. The launch of aforementioned solutions marks a remarkable progress in building the Kunpeng industrial ecosystem.

ZHAO Yanxi, the senior vice president of Kingdee China, said at the launching ceremony, "The large enterprise solutions jointly launched by Kingdee Cloud Cosmic and Huawei Cloud will provide enterprises with trustworthy and complete range of proprietary Cloud product and service solutions ranging from hardware to software. Both sides are highly complementary in enterprise services. We can get deeply integrated with each other's technologies, products and services to provide clients with better products and services.



(Photo 2, ZHAO Yanxi, Senior Vice President of Kingdee China)

GAO Jianghai, the general manager of Huawei Cloud BU Basic Services, said at the launching ceremony, "With a combination of Huawei Cloud Kunpeng Cloud services and Kingdee's extensive technical knowhow and complete ecosystem in the ERP sector, both of us believe that the solutions will help large enterprises implement digital transformation in a more professional and efficient way."







(Photo 3, GAO Jianghai, General Manager of Huawei Cloud BU Basic Services)

Kingdee Cloud Cosmic and Huawei Cloud agreed that in the era of diverse computing, both sides will team up to build the Kunpeng industrial ecosystem, and provide leading IT infrastructure and industry applications based on Huawei Kunpeng processors.

~ The End ~

About Kingdee

Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited ("Kingdee International" or "Kingdee") was established in 1993. It is listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (stock code: 0268.HK) and headquartered in Shenzhen, the PRC. Adhering to the core values of "Acting in all Conscience, with Integrity and Righteousness", the Company is committed to helping businesses achieve their growth targets and let the sun shine on every company through dedicated services. It strives to provide them with the most trusted enterprise service platform.

Through persistent efforts to explore China's Cloud enterprise service market, Kingdee has retained the largest share in the enterprise application software sector for fast-growing enterprises for 14 consecutive years, and has grasped the biggest share in the enterprise-grade SaaS ERM software market for three consecutive years. In addition, Kingdee's diverse Cloud services and products are the preferred choices of leading enterprises. They include "Kingdee Cloud Cosmic" (a Cloud service platform for large enterprises), "Kingdee Cloud Galaxy" (a digital innovative Cloud service platform for





medium and large enterprises and fast-growing enterprises), "Kingdee Jingdou Cloud" (one-stop Cloud services platform for micro and small-sized enterprises), "Cloud-Hub" (intelligent Cloud office), "Guanyi Cloud" (Cloud services for E-commerce operators), "Cargeer" (Cloud services for auto dealers) and "Wojia Cloud" (Cloud services for Property Industry). With its strengths in management software and Cloud services, Kingdee provides services and products to more than 6.8 million enterprises, government agencies and other organizations around the world.

Investor and Media Enquiries:

Kingdee International Software Group

Fredrick Law

Tel: 852-2155 3721

Email: fredrick_law@kingdee.com

Summer Gan

Tel: 86-21-61625518

Email: summer_gan@kingdee.com

Yoriko Huang

Tel: 86-755-8607 2591

Email: yanni_huang@kingdee.com

PRChina Limited

Aggie Fang

Tel: 852-2522 1838

Email: afang@prchina.com.hk

Ray Sun

Tel: 852-2522 1838

Email: rsun@prchina.com.hk

